APPROVAL OF 2023 MEETING DATES - REVISED

BEIT

RESOLVED:  that upon the recommendation of the Acting Superintendent of Schools, the Edison Township
Board of Education designates the REVISED date and location for the Public Action Meetings of
the Board of Education in July and August, as listed below:

CAUCUS MEETINGS PUBLIC MEETINGS

Education Center

Alternating Locations Both High Schools/Except
Summer Meetings

---- | Tuesday 07/18/23 | One Monthly Meeting in
Summer
LINCOLN ES

e 6:00 P.M.

e Start Time

------- BOARD RETREAT/ Saturday 07/22/23 | Education Center
PUBLIC HEARING — e 9:00 AM. -
LEASE PURCHASE 12:00 Noon

_____ Tuesday 08/15/23 | One Monthly Meeting in
Summer

Education Center

e 6:00P.M.
e  Start Time
Thursday 09/14/23 | Education Center Tuesday 09/19/23 | John P. Stevens HS
Thursday 10/12/23 | Education Center Tuesday 10/17/23 | Edison HS
Thursday 11/16/23 | Education Center Tuesday 11/21/23 | John P. Stevens HS
Thursday 12/14/23 | Education Center Tuesday 12/19/23 | Edison HS
REORGANIZATION Tuesday 01/02/24 | Education Center

MEETING —
Education Center

BE IT FURTHER
RESOLVED:

BE IT FURTHER
RESOLVED:
BE IT FURTHER
RESOLVED:

BE IT FURTHER
RESOLVED:

School Locations:

Lincoln Elementary School — 53 Brookville Road, Edison, NJ
Edison High School — 50 Boulevard of Eagles, Edison, NJ

John P. Stevens High School — 855 Grove Avenue, Edison, NJ
Education Center — 312 Pierson Avenue, Edison, NJ

that the board meetings and information for the YouTube live stream will be posted on the
District website at www.edison.k12.nj.us ; and

that the agenda of each meeting, to the extent known, is to conduct the monthly caucus and all
public meetings of the Edison Board of Education and any other matter that may come to the
attention of the Board. Formal action will be taken by the Board; and

that the Edison Board of Education reserves the right to go into privileged session at any time
to discuss personnel and/or legal matters if necessary; and

that pursuant to the Public Meetings Act, the Board Secretary is hereby directed to publish
these dates in the official newspaper of the Board of Education and to post notices of the
foregoing dates at the offices of the Board of Education, the Municipal Town Hall and in all
schools of the district.



